command or standing committee of Dominion Command.

c.	 All resolutions that have been concurred by the applicable 
Provincial Command and that are national in scope shall be 
forwarded to Dominion Command so as to be received at its 
head office at least one hundred and twelve (112) days prior to 
the opening date of the convention.

d.	 Resolutions received less than one hundred and twelve (112) 
days prior to the opening date of the convention shall be 
referred to the Dominion Executive Council. Those resolutions 
of a routine nature will be returned to Provincial Commands. 
Urgent resolutions will be retained for immediate review  
and consideration.